COMPLIANCE AND SAFETY
13:19-7.2 Reports of single conviction
(a) Upon receipt of a report of conviction or forfeiture of
any bail from a court for a moving violation of a motor
vehicle law by a driver from the alternate state and revocation
or suspension action is not taken by the motor vehicle
authority of the state in which the violation occurred, a copy
of the report will be forwarded to the motor vehicle authority

13: 19-9.1 Designation of State official; notification
(a) The Director, Compliance and Safety, is designated as
the State official to be notified, pursuant to the Commercial
Motor Vehicle Safety Act of I 986, Pub. L. 99-570, concern-
ing out-of-State motor vehicle convictions.
(b) A driver of a commercial motor vehicle, as defined in
the Commercial Motor Vehicle Safety Act of 1986, Pub. L.
99-570, shall submit within 30 days of conviction, a notice
concerning an out-of-State conviction(s) for a violation(s) of
any law relating to motor vehicle traffic control to the follow-
ing address:
Director, Compliance and Safety
Motor Vehicle Commission
POBox174
Trenton, New Jersey 08666-0174
Amended by R.1994 d.468, effective September 19, 1994.
See: 26 N.J.R. 2738(a), 26 N.J.R. 3873(a).
Amended by R.1999 d.312, effective September 20, 1999.
See: 31 N.J.R. 1440(a), 31 N.J.R. 2756(a).
Substituted references to the Assistant Director, Driver Control/
Regulatory Affairs for references to the Manager, Regulatory Affairs
throughout.

Improper crossing of bridge 2
Improper crossing of railroad 2
grade crossing by certain
vehicles
Improper passing of school 5
bus
Improper passing of a frozen 4
dessert truck
Leaving the scene of an ac-
cident
No personal injury 2
Personal injury 8
Failure to observe "stop" or 2
"yield" signs
Moving violation Out-of-State 2
As amended, R.1983 d.360, effective September 6, 1983.
See: 15 N.J.R. 1004(a), 15 N.J.R. 1481(b).
Old point assessment list deleted and new list added.
Amended by R.1985 d.599, effective November 18, 1985.
See: 17 N.J.R. 2231(a), 17 N.J.R. 2780(a).
13:19-10.1
Added new 34. Renumbered old 34 through 52 to 35 through 53.
Amended by R.1993 d.486, effective October 4, 1993.
:See: 25 N.J.R. 2646(a), 25 N.J.R. 4599(b).
Amended by R.1994 d.468, effective September 19, 1994.
:See: 26 N.J.R. 2738(a), 26 N.J.R. 3873(a).
Amended by R.2001 d.357, effective October l, 2001.